Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/02/2007	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Market Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	140 Morgan Drive
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76554780	BEYOND
Serial Number:	76580877	CYCLONE BAR
Serial Number:	78374491	BEYOND NUTRITION
Serial Number:	76301055	DIPPERWRAPS
Serial Number:	76301933	DIPPING STIX
Serial Number:	76389634	EASY BITES
Serial Number:	76537420	NUTRITION AND ENERGY ON THE GO
Serial Number:	76301116	ROLLERMEALS
Serial Number:	76568848	TORNADO BAR
Serial Number:	76580841	WHITE OUT BAR
Serial Number:	76576314	HURRICANE BAR
Serial Number:	76584289	PAPA LUIGI
Serial Number:	76301119	ROLLERWRAPS
Serial Number:	76568847	TREMOR BAR

TRADEMARK

900071073 **REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0020**

Serial Number:	76301120	WRAP STIX
Serial Number:	76532724	NUTRIGO
Serial Number:	76580946	TSUNAMI BAR
Serial Number:	75978282	HOME MARKET
Serial Number:	76121134	COOKED PERFECT
Serial Number:	73834106	JA-EAT-YET
Serial Number:	75514123	ROLLERBITES
Serial Number:	74736923	SAUSAGETIZERS
Serial Number:	75749651	THE BURGERS YOU EAT LIKE HOT DOGS
Serial Number:	76344804	SAVOR THE ORIENT IN MINUTES
Serial Number:	76532625	NUTRISTRIPS
Serial Number:	76616176	FREEZER QUEEN
Serial Number:	76616177	FREEZER QUEEN
Serial Number:	74705414	HOMESTYLE TASTE YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	76082524	FAMILY BUFFET
Serial Number:	76477548	BURGERDOG
Serial Number:	76477549	ROLLERBURGER
Serial Number:	76389635	SOFT BITES
Serial Number:	76600870	ONEZY'S
Serial Number:	76604693	TWOZY'S
Serial Number:	76604694	FOURZY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mtillman@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin
Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/
Date:	03/07/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=Trademark_Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0021

TRADEMARK RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC Bank, National Association ("Lender"), with a place of business at 75 East 55th Street, New York, New York 10022, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in all of the trademarks in the attached Schedules A, B and C granted to it by Home Market Foods, Inc. ("HMF"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement") entered into between Lender and HMF, dated as of June 21, 2004, recorded on August 19, 2004 at Reel 003040, Frame 0165 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "First Recordation"), on which reference may be had. The Agreement was amended pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement dated November 18, 2004, recorded on October 12, 2005 at Reel 003174, Frame 0157 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks on Schedule B attached hereto. Schedule C includes the trademarks which were inadvertently omitted from the First Recordation and were subsequently recorded on a Corrective Assignment on April 17, 2006 at Reel 003291, Frame 0102 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has hereunto caused this Trademark Release be executed as of this 2nd day of March, 2007.

Signed, Scaled and Delivered in the Presence of:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: A. Title:

LICE PRESTISENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

:SS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this day of March, 2007, before me personally came ARUGER CRHIG TR, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a _______ of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto.

Notary Public

RISA HAAS Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01HA4752904 Qualified In Kings County Commission Expires May 31, 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0022

Schedule A

Reel 003040, Frame 0165

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
Beyond	76554780	10/28/2003
Cyclone Bar	76580877	3/15/2004
Beyond Nutrition	78374491	2/26/2004
Dipperwraps	76301055	8/17/2001
Dipping Stix	76301933	8/17/2001
Easy Bites	76389634	3/29/2002
Nutrition and Energy on the Go	76537420	8/14/2003
Rollermeals	76301116	8/17/2001
Tornado Bar	76568848	1/8/2004
White Out Bar	76580841	3/15/2004
Hurricane Bar	76576314	2/19/2004
Papa Luigi	76584289	4/2/2004
Rollerwraps	76301119	8/17/2001
Tremor Bar	76568847	1/8/2004
Wrap Stix	76301120	8/17/2001
Nutrigo	76532724	7/28/2003
Tsunami Bar	76580946	3/15/2004
Home Market	75978282	3/13/1997
Cooked Perfect	76121134	9/1/2000
Ja-Eat-Yet	73834106	10/26/1989
Rollerbites	75514123	7/7/1998
Sausagetizers	74736923	9/29/1995
The Burgers You Eat Like Hot Dogs	75749651	7/13/1999
Savor the Orient in Minutes	76344804	12/4/2001
Nutristrips	76532625	7/28/2003

Schedule B

Reel 003174, Frame 0157

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
Freezer Queen	76616176	10/15/2004
Freezer Queen	76616177	10/15/2004
Homestyle Taste You Can Trust	74705414	7/18/1995
Family Buffet	76082524	7/5/2000

Schedule C

Reel 003291, Frame 0102

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
Burgerdog	76477548	12/20/2002
Rollerburger	76477549	12/20/2002
Soft Bites	76389635	3/29/2002
Onezy's	76600870	7/07/2004
Twozy's	76604693	7/29/2004
Fourzy's	76604694	7/29/2004

RECORDED: 03/07/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0023